
IHSAA CLASS 1A STATE TEAM TENNIS

SEMI FINALS LINE-UP AND SCORE SHEET

TUESDAY, JUNE 2, 2009
                                   Johnston High School & Des Moines, Hoover High School

                       Tournament Hosts: Gary Ross, Athletic Director, Johnston High School

                                   Dan McClanahan, Athletic Director, Hoover High School

                                    Tournament Managers: Craig Ihnen, West Des Moines

                                                                              Gary Long, Davenport

St. Edmond, Fort Dodge Maharishi, Fairfield

Coach: Luke Ascherl Coach: Lawrence Eyre

SINGLES SINGLES Winner Score Score Score

Name, Grade Name, Grade Set 1 Set 2 Set 3

#1 #1

Bryan Huss, 12 Thomas Weiss, 9 Weiss 6-1 7-5

#2 #2

Michael Hancock, 12 Joseph Gelfand, 11 Gelfand 6-1 6-4

#3 #3

John Engler, 12 Derek Thatcher, 10 Thatcher 6-4 0-6 6-4

#4 #4

Connor Mulholland, 11 Sam Arsanjani, 9 Arsanjani 6-2 6-2

#5 #5

Zach Baldwin, 12 Jay Stewart, 11 Baldwin 6-2 6-4

#6 #6

Evan Eide, 9 Brenton Schwartz, 10 Eide 6-2 6-7(7-5) 6-0

Winner Score Score Score

DOUBLES DOUBLES Set 1 Set 2 Set 3

#1 #1 

Bryan Huss, 12 Joseph Gelfand, 11 Huss

John Engler, 12 Derek Thatcher, 10 Engler 6-4 5-7 '7-5

#2 #2

Connor Mulholland, 11 Thomas Weiss, 9 Weiss

Zach Baldwin, 12 Sam Arsanjani, 9 Arsanjani 6-3 3-6 6-1

#3 #3

Michael Hancock, 12 Jay Stewart, 11

Evan Eide, 9 Brenton Schwartz, 

Substitute:  Adrian Cagaanan, 10 Substitute: Atreya Dey, 10

FINAL SCORE               3                5



IHSAA CLASS 1A STATE TEAM TENNIS

SEMI FINALS LINE-UP AND SCORE SHEET

TUESDAY, JUNE 2, 2009
                                   Johnston High School & Des Moines, Hoover High School

                       Tournament Hosts: Gary Ross, Athletic Director, Johnston High School

                                   Dan McClanahan, Athletic Director, Hoover High School

                                    Tournament Managers: Craig Ihnen, West Des Moines

                                                                              Gary Long, Davenport

Corning Wahlert, Dubuque

Coach: Pete Nett Coach: Jim Fuerstenberg

SINGLES SINGLES Winner Score Score Score

Name, Grade Name, Grade Set 1 Set 2 Set 3

#1 #1

Bobby Key, 12 Carter Giese, 12 Giese 6-1 6-0

#2 #2

Caleb Nett, 11 Jon Moore, 10 Moore 6-0 6-1

#3 #3

Ryan Shuey, 12 Michael Runde, 12 Runde 6-0 6-2

#4 #4

Tyler Rhamy, 11 Kevin Runde, 11 Runde 6-0 6-3

#5 #5

Chris Donahoo, 12 Joey Ottavi, 9 Ottavi 6-0 6-0

#6 #6

Jason Hefflefinger, 12 Justin Gonner, 12

Winner Score Score Score

DOUBLES DOUBLES Set 1 Set 2 Set 3

#1 #1 

Caleb Nett, 11 Jon Moore, 10

Tyler Rhamy, 11 Michael Runde, 12

#2 #2

Bobby Key, 12 Carter Giese, 12

Ryan Shuey, 12 Kevin Runde, 11

#3 #3

Chris Donahoo, 12 Joey Ottavi, 9

Jason Hefflefinger, 12 Justin Gonner, 12

Substitute: Aaron Leonard, 12 Substitute: Kyle Boardman, 11

FINAL SCORE               0                5


